Photo Courtesy Tonia Bill Seretta – 2019 Holt County Fair

Dear Holt County Fair Supporters:

Looking for a way to support your local community? The Holt County Fair received a proposal from the River City Carnival for the 2020 fair in Chambers, August 4th – 8th. The carnival will provide rides for the public during the fair - **Free of charge!** – **No armbands!** – **No tickets!** Adults can ride with their children and grandchildren for FREE too!! The carnival is asking for a payment of \$20,000 for a minimum of 20 hours of operation, Wed. – Sat.

The Holt County Fair has a budget for a midway of \$5500 and have received \$2000 in pledges, so we are asking for community supporters who would like to make this year's fair successful to help sponsor the remainder of the cost with donations of any amount.

In return for support of \$500 or greater, sponsors will be used exclusively in the advertisement of the carnival in print, radio and digital media ads as well as on our website. Sponsors will also have names displayed prominently at the fairground carnival entrance.



RiverCityCarnival@gmail.com www.RiverCityCarnival.com

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

- ✓ River City Carnival will provide a minimum of 10 rides, food stands, and a variety of games** for the Holt County Fair, August 4-8, 2020, in Chambers, NE. River City Carnival will provide (a minimum of) 20 hours of ride operation without charge to the public, during times to be agreed upon in advance with the Holt County Ag Society.
- ✓ The Holt County Ag Society will pay River City Carnival \$20,000.
- ✓ RiverCityCarnival will provide generator power for carnival rides and food stands.
- River City Carnival will provide a Midway Liability Policy of at least \$2,000,000.00 and will provide certificate of said policy.
- River City Carnival has exclusive rights to the sale of funnel cakes, corn dogs, and cotton candy on the Holt County Fairgrounds during the Holt County Fair.
 - ** (games are not included in "free entertainment" and will cost from \$2 to \$5 each play)

COPY or CUT & RETURN PLEDGE IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE AND SPONSOR THE CARNIVAL

Pledge for:	Carnival 2020			
Total amount pledged:	\$			
Donor name	Donor phone	Date of pledge	Pledged amount	Collected amount
Donor Address	-•			
Contact Info				